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Albania Austria 

CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola 
Scamoni Sh. p.K.
ABA Business Center, 13th floor
Papa Gjon Pali II Street
1001 Tirana
T +355 4430 2123
F +355 4240 0737

Marco Lacaita
Partner
T +355 4430 2123
E marco.lacaita@cms-aacs.com

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Rechtsanwälte GmbH
Ebendorferstrasse 3
1010 Vienna
T +43 1 40443 0
F +43 1 404 43 90000

Daniela Karollus-Bruner
Partner
T +43 1 40443 2550
E daniela.karollus-bruner@cms-rrh.com

Johannes Trenkwalder
Partner
T +43 1 40443 1750
E johannes.trenkwalder@cms-rrh.com



4  |  Renewable Energy Experts in Europe 2011

Belgium Bosnia & 
Herzegovina

CMS DeBacker
Chaussée de La Hulpe 178
1170 Brussels
T +32 2 743 6900
F +32 2 743 6901

Luc Depre
Partner
T + 32 2 743 6987
E luc.depre@cms-db.com

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz in 
cooperation with local attorneys
Ul. Fra Andela Zvizdovica 1
71000 Sarajevo
T +387 33 2964 08
F +387 33 2964 10

Nedžida Salihović-Whalen
Partner
T +32 2743 69 871
E nedzida.salihovic-whalen 
   @cms-rrh.com
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Bulgaria 

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP - 
Bulgaria Branch
Landmark Centre - 14 Tzar 
Osvoboditel Blvd. 1000 Sofia
T +359 2 92199 10
F +359 2 92199 19

Kostadin Sirleshtov
Partner
T +359 2 92199 42
E kostadin.sirleshtov@cms-cmck.com

Angel Bangachev
Senior Associate
T +359 2 92199 92
E angel.bangachev@ 
   cms-cmck.com

Pavlov and Partners Law Firm in 
cooperation with CMS 
Reich-Rohrwig Hainz 
Landmark Centre  - 14 Tzar 
Osvoboditel Blvd. 1000 Sofia
T +359 2 92199 21
F +359 2 92199 29

Gentscho Pavlov
Partner
T +359 2 92199 22
E gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com
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Czech 
Republic
 
CMS Cameron McKenna v.o.s.
Palladium, Na Poříčí 1079/3a
110 00 Prague
T +420 2 96798 111
F +420 2 96798 000

Helen Rodwell
Partner
T +420 2 96798 818
E helen.rodwell@cms-cmck.com

Croatia 

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Ilica 1
10000 Zagreb
T +385 1 4825 600
F +385 1 4825 601

Gregor Famira
Partner
T +385 1 4825 602
E gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com
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France  Germany 

CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre
1–3, villa Emile Bergerat
92522 Neuilly-sur-Seine Cedex
T +33 1 4738 5500
F +33 1 4738 5555

Christophe Barthélemy
Partner
T +33 1 4738 5580
E christophe.barthelemy@

   cms-bfl.com

Gérard Kling

Partner

T +33 1 4738 5646

E gerard.kling@cms-bfl.com

Jean-Luc Tixier
Partner
T +33 1 47 38-5648
E jean-luc.tixier@cms-bfl.com

CMS Hasche Sigle
Stadthausbrücke 1–3
20355 Hamburg
T +49 40 37630 0
F +49 40 37630 40600

Holger Kraft
Partner
T +49 40 37630 355
E holger.kraft@cms-hs.com

Dorothée Janzen
Partner
T + 49 40 37630 338
E Dorothee.Janzen@cms-hs.com

CMS Hasche Sigle
Schöttlestrasse 8
70597 Stuttgart
T +49 711 9764 0
F +49 711 9764 900

Jochen Lamb
Partner
T + 49 711 9764 262
E jochen.lamb@cms-hs.com
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Italy 

CMS Adonnino Ascoli
& Cavasola Scamoni
Via Agostino Depretis, 86
00184 Rome
T +39 06 4781 51
F +39 06 4837 55

Pietro Cavasola
Partner
T +39 06 4781 51
E pietro.cavasola@cms-aacs.com

CMS Adonnino Ascoli
& Cavasola Scamoni
Via Michelangelo Buonarroti, 39
20145 Milan
T +39 02 4801 1171
F +39 02 4801 2914

Dietmar Zischg
Partner
T +39 02 4801 1171
E dietmar.zischg@cms-aacs.com

Hungary 

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Ormai és Társai
YBL Palace
Károlyi Mihály utca, 12
1053 Budapest
T +36 1 48348 00
F +36 1 48348 01

Péter Simon
Partner
T +36 1 48348 29
E peter.simon@cms-cmck.com
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The 
Netherlands

Poland 

CMS Derks Star Busmann
Amstelplein 8A
1096 BC Amsterdam
T +31 20 3016 301
F +31 20 3016 333

Cecilia van der Weijden
Partner
T +31 20 3016 411
E cecilia.vanderweijden@
   cms-dsb.com

Martika Jonk
Partner 
T +31 20 3016 417 
E martika.jonk@cms-dsb.com

CMS Cameron McKenna
Dariusz Greszta Spółka 
Komandytowa
Warsaw Financial Centre
ul. Emilii Plater 53
00-113 Warsaw
T +48 22 520 5555
F +48 22 520 5556

Karolina Siedlik
Partner
T +48 22 520 5657
E karolina.siedlik@cms-cmck.com
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Russia 

CMS, Russia
Gogolevsky Blvd.,11
119019 Moscow
T +7 495 786 4000
F +7 495 786 4001

Dominique Tissot
Partner
T +7 495 786 3088 
E dominique.tissot@cmslegal.ru

Romania 

CMS Cameron McKenna SCA
S-Park
11–15, Tipografilor Street
B3–B4, 4th Floor
District 1, 013714  Bucharest
T +40 21 4073 800
F +40 21 4073 900

John Fitzpatrick
Partner
T +40 21 4073 827
E john.fitzpatrick@cms-cmck.com

Loredana Mihailescu
Senior Associate 
T +40 21 4073 876 
E loredana.mihailescu@
   cms-cmck.com 



11

Serbia Slovakia 

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Cincar Jankova 3
11000 Belgrade
T +381 11 3208 900
F +381 11 3038 930

Radivoje Petrikić
Partner
T +381 11 3208 900
E radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com

Ružička Csekes s.r.o. in association 
with members of CMS
Vysoká 2B
811 06 Bratislava
T +421 2 3233 3444
F +421 2 3233 3443

Ian Parker
T +421 9 1524 4839
E ian.parker@cms-cmck.com

Jana Tögelová
Partner
T + 421 2 3233 3444
E jana.togelova@rc-cms.sk
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Spain 

CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo, 
S.L.P.
Calle Génova, 27
28004 Madrid
T +34 91 4519 300
F +34 91 4426 045

Félix Plasencia Sánchez
Partner
T +34 91 4514 047 
E felix.plasencia@cms-asl.com

Javier Torre de Silva
Partner
T +34 91 4519 321
E javier.torredesilva@cms-asl.com

Slovenia 

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Tomšiceva 1 
1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
T +386 1 62052 10
F +386 1 62052 11

Aleš Lunder 
Partner 
T +386 1 62052 10
E ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com 
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Switzerland Ukraine 

CMS von Erlach Henrici Ltd.
Dreikönigstrasse 7
8022 Zurich
T +41 44 2851 111
F +41 44 2851 122

Alain Raemy
Partner
T +41 44 2851 111
E alain.raemy@cms-veh.com

Stephan Werlen 
Partner
T +41 44 2851 111 
E stephan.werlen@cms-veh.com 

CMS Cameron McKenna LLC
6th Floor, 38 Volodymyrska Street
01034 Kyiv
T +380 44 39133 77
F +380 44 39133 88

Olexander Martinenko
Partner
T +380 44 39177 04 
E olexander.martinenko@
   cms-cmck.com

Vitaliy Radchenko
Senior associate
T +380 44 39177 21
E vitaliy.radchenko@
   cms-cmck.com



United 
Kingdom

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Mitre House
160 Aldersgate Street
EC1A 4DD London
T +44 20 7367 3000
F +44 20 7367 2000

Munir Hassan
Partner
T + 44 20 7367 2046
E munir.hassan@cms-cmck.com

Robert Lane
Partner
T +44 20 7367 2021
E robert.lane@cms-cmck.com

CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
2nd Floor, 7 Castle Street
EH2 3AH Edinburgh
T +44 131 220 7676
F +44 131 220 7670

Timothy Pitt
Partner
T +44 131 220 7678
E timothy.pitt@cms-cmck.com

Ukraine 

CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz TOV
19B Instytutska St.
01021 Kyiv
T +380 44 50335 46
F +380 44 50335 49

Johannes Trenkwalder
Partner
T +380 44 50335 46
E johannes.trenkwalder@cms-rrh.com
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CMS Legal Services EEIG is a European Economic Interest Grouping  
that coordinates an organisation of independent member firms.  
CMS Legal Services EEIG provides no client services. Such services 
are solely provided by the member firms in their respective  
jurisdictions. In certain circumstances, CMS is used as a brand or  
business name of some or all of the member firms. CMS Legal  
Services EEIG and its member firms are legally distinct and separate  
entities. They do not have, and nothing contained herein shall be  
construed to place these entities in, the relationship of parents,  
subsidiaries, agents, partners or joint ventures. No member firm  
has any authority (actual, apparent, implied or otherwise) to bind  
CMS Legal Services EEIG or any other member firm in any manner  
whatsoever.

CMS member firms are:  
CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni (Italy);  
CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo, S.L.P. (Spain);  
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre (France);  
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP (UK);  
CMS DeBacker (Belgium);  
CMS Derks Star Busmann (The Netherlands);  
CMS von Erlach Henrici Ltd. (Switzerland);  
CMS Hasche Sigle (Germany) and  
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz Rechtsanwälte GmbH (Austria).

CMS offices and associated offices: Amsterdam, Berlin,  
Brussels, London, Madrid, Paris, Rome, Vienna, Zurich,  
Aberdeen, Algiers, Antwerp, Arnhem, Beijing, Belgrade, Bratislava,  
Bristol, Bucharest, Budapest, Buenos Aires, Casablanca, Cologne,  
Dresden, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Hamburg, Kyiv,  
Leipzig, Ljubljana, Lyon, Marbella, Milan, Montevideo, Moscow,  
Munich, Prague, São Paulo, Sarajevo, Seville, Shanghai, Sofia,  
Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tirana, Utrecht, Warsaw and Zagreb.

www.cmslegal.com©
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